## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## **RESOLUTION NO. 262 OF 2011**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Kenny, VanNess, Belden, Goodspeed, Sokol, Merlino, Taylor and Strainer

## AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF FIRE PREVENTION & BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT TO FILL VACANT POSITIONS

WHEREAS, there are vacant positions in the Warren County Fire Prevention & Building Code Enforcement Office due to creation, and

WHEREAS, the positions of Fire Prevention & Building Code Enforcement Officer #6 and Fire Prevention & Building Code Enforcement Officer #7 are not mandated or reimbursed, however, the work is mandated and revenues will be generated by the inspections done by these employees, and

WHEREAS, the annual salary of said positions is \$39,273, pro-rated for twenty (20) hours per week at \$18.88 per hour, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Administrator of the Fire Prevention & Building Code Enforcement Office to fill the vacancies as outlined above.